40/8, BALLYGUNGE CIRCULAR ROAD, KOLKATA - 700 019

PHONE: (033) 2461 4156 / 4157, FAX: 91-33-24614193 E-MAIL: cmd@abcindia.com, HOME PAGE: www.abcindia.com



28.08.2018

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

<u>Mumbai – 400 001</u> **Scrip Code : 520123** The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata- 7000 01

Scrip Code : 011146

Dear Sir,

Reg: Notice for completion of Dispatch of Annual Report - Newspaper Publication

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Part-A of Schedule-III of Securities & Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Company has published Notice in the newspapers viz. The Business Standard in English and Ei Somoy in Bengali on 28.08.2018 in respect of completion of dispatch of Annual Report of the Company for F.Y. 2017-18 and other details of AGM scheduled to be held on 21st September, 2018.

Scanned copies of Notices as published in the newspapers are attached.

Please inform the same to all the concerned.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,

For ABC India Limited.

Sanjay Agarwal Company Secretary

Encl: As above

ABC INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L63011WB1972PLC217415

Regd. Office: P-10, New C.I.T Road, Kolkatz - 70) 073
Corporate Office: 40/8 Beil/gunge Circular Road, Kolkatz-700 019
Phone: (033) 2237 1745, 2461 4153, Fax: (033) 2461 4153
Email: vrnd@absindia.com, Webelte: www.absindia.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is turniby given that the Annual General Meeting (AGM) of the members of the Campany for the financial year 2017-18 will be held on Friday, the 21st day of September, 2018 at 3:00 F.M. at Bharatiya Bhasha Parishad, 36A. Shakespeard Sarani, 4th Floor, Kolkata - 700017 to transact the outiness as set out in the notice of AGM dated 11th August, 2018 which has been dispatched to the Shareholders of the Company along with Annual Report by permitted mode by 27th August, 2018.

Pursuant to Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Recuirements) Regulations, 2015 and Section 108 of the Companies Act 2013 and the Rules framed thereunder, the Company is providing e-voting facilities to the Members of the Company holding shares either in physical or in dematerialized form as on the cut-off data La. 14th September. 2018 to cast their virte electronically through a-voting services provided by Central Depository Services (India) Ltd. (CCSL) on all resolutions set out in the Notice of the AGM. Members are requested to note the following:

- The Remate e-voting period shall commerce on Tuesday, 18th day of September, 2018 at 10:00 A.M. (IST) and will end on Thursday, the 20th day of September, 2018 at 5:00 P.M.(IST). The remote a-voting module shall be disabled thereafter and voting through electronic mode. shall not be allowed beyond said date and lime.
- Cut-off date: 14th September, 2018.
- Any person, who acquires shares of the Company and become member of the Company after dispatch of the notice and holding shares as of the sub-off date i.e. 14th September, 2018, may obtain the login-Drand sequence number by seemiding a request to MCS share Transfer Agent Ltd., the Registrar & Share Transfer Agents (RTA) at mossla@rertiffmail.com or to the Company at vmd@abchdis.com. However, if the member is already registered with CDSL for e-voting then such member can use his/her existing User ID and password for casting his/her vote.
- The facility for voting through ballot paper shall be made available at the AGM and the members attending the meeting who have not cast their vote by Remote e-voting shall be able to exercise their right at the meeting through ballot paper.
- A member may participate in the AGM even after exercising his right to vote through Remote e-voting but shall not be allowed to vote again in
- b. A person, whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the ceptasitories as on the cut-off data only shall be entitled to avail the facility of Remote e-voting as well as voting at the AGM through ballot paper
- 7. Notice of the AGM and the Annual Report is available on the company's website i.e. www.abcindia.com and the website of www.cdslindia.com
- The Company has appointed Mr. Santosh Kumar Titrewalla, Practising Company Secretary as Scrulinizer to scrutinize both the electronic voting process and voting process at the vertice of AGM in fair and transparent
- In case of any query or grevaness connected to e-voling, please contact CDSL: Mr. Monry Biswas, Regional Mahager, Kolkata at Phone 1800225533 or e-mail: helpdesk.evoling@cdslindia.com or moloyb@cdslindia.com

Notice is hereby further given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 10 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 and Regulation 42(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed from 15.09.2018 to 21.09.2018 (both days inclusive) for the purpose of ensuing Annual General Meeting.

By order of the Board, For ABC India Limited Sd/.

Sanjay Agarwal Company Secretary

Place: Kolkata Doto: 27.08.2018

Carrier

Carrier Airconditioning & Refrigeration Ltd.

CIN: U74939HR1992FLC036104

Regd. Office: Narsingpur, Kherki Daula Post, Gurgaon 122 001. Haryana Phone: +91-124-4825500, Fax: +91-124-2372230

Website: www.ramerindia.com, Email: secretarial@carrier.utc.com

NOTICE OF THE 26" ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION AND BOOK CLOSURE DATE

1. NOTICE is heraby given that the 26" Annual General Meeting ("ASM") of the members of Carrier Airconditioning & Refrigeration Limited (the Company") will be neld on, Thursday, September 20, 2018 at 11:30 A.M. at Fortune Select Global, Global Arcade, Mehrault-Gurgaor Road,



A.C. Market Building, 4th Foor, 1 Sharraspears Sarani, Kahala

(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interes; Enforce Whereas, the understaned being the Authorsed Officer of the Avs Benichbol under the Secur and Enforcement of Security InterestAct, 2012 and in exercise of powers contened under sector (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued a demand notice calling upon the borrowers/cursantaive in with continuous race of interest plus penal interest, changes, costs etc. within 8 The bottoweninguarantons, leving failed to repay the amount notice is hareby given to the bor in general, that the undereigned has taken possession of the property describes herein below section 13(4) of the said Act read with rule 8 of the said Rules on the cate mentioned herein after The borrowersionarantons, in perfouse, and the public, in general, are hereby cautioned not the property will be subject to the charge of the Axis Bank Ltd., for an amount mentioned in the interest, charges, coats etc. from date of demand notice.

The borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub Section (8) of Section 13 of available, to redeem the secured assets.

> Name & Address of Borrower / Guarantor

A) Amount Due as of Notice B) Date of Demand Notice C) Date of Possession

Mr. Debjit CoomanBortower/ Applicant| Sio Ashok Coomar
 Mr. Ashok Coomar (Co Borrower/ Co Applicant) 05:03:2018 (bis amount inches So HishkeshCoomar
 Mes Surupa Coomar (Co Borrower/ Co-Applicant) Willo Ashok Coomar Nbs. 1, 2 and 3 of 143, B.K. Paul Avenue, 3 of 1900, Kokasa 700005.

B) 23:03:2018

Foot Kelsa - 70005.

4. P.C. Cosmar & Sors (Hardware) Pvt. Ltd. (Gustantor)
represented by one of its Director, Mr. Debjit Cosmar 145, N.S. Road, Kokata - 700001.

Date: 26.08.2018, Place: Kolkata

GREATER CHENNAI COI

S.W.M.C. No.A7/3025/2017-Package-II

INVITATION OF TENDER NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDE

The Superintending Engineer (SWM) Greate: Chennal Corpo Technical and Financia Bids from eligible bidders to take up " of Solid Waste, Street Sweeping Waste (including street swee Waste and Collection & Storage of Domestic Hazardous Wasts & 15 [Package-II] to the Designated Processing Facility / Dun of Greater Chennal Corporation* uncor Design, Build, Fina (DBFOT) model and undertake IEC (Information Education and C spreading awareness for properly handling the solic waste.

Cost of the Tender Documents	Rupees 3 (three) is percentage) as GST pay
Carnest Money Deposit	Rupees 10 (ten) Crores

which can be downloaded from the web-portal : https://tnten

Start of lenger Documents Downloading Date	20/05/2018
Date and Time of Pre-Bid Meeting	26/09/2018
Last Date of Downloading of Tender Documents	23/10/2018
Last Date and Time of Submission of Bid	24/10/2018
Bid Opening Date and Time	24/10/2018
	Office of the (SWM), Fourt Greater Chen Building Cam Chennal 600
Con Cuethor Information	The second second second

D1799/3185/Ferdar(2018)

0/4-25619228 / 25619839 Email: seswm@chennalcorporation.go

एस की आई लिमिटेंड



Registered Office:

E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE

For sale of secured assets mortgaged by Smt. Shanti Devi, Smt. Sumitra Devi, Singh Lather, Sh.Birender Singh Lether and PD Memorial Religious & Educat as security to the Rupee Loan of Rs.25.00 crore availed by PD Memorial Religi (Borrower) from IFCI Ltd.

(In terms of Securitization and Feconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforce (SRFA & ESI Act 2002), read with the Security Interest (Enforce

Pursuant to possession taken by the Authorized Officer us 13(4) of the SRFA & ES

10-07-2018 at 12.30 PM

Detail information will be obtained from the website hogovernia wantein (CA-1588)(2)/2018

s-Tender are being invited by Superintending Engineer (P.W.D.) Western Electrical Circle, from eligible contractors bearing NIQ No and Tender ID as follows:-NI No.WBPWD/SEWEC/AED/ NIQ-121/2018-19 (2nd Call) Tender ID: 2018 WBPWD 187866 1 For details see Website 'https://etender.wb.nlc.in' Superintending Engineer, P.W.D.

Notice Inviting Tender

Western Electrical Circle

The SuperIntending Engineer Western Circle, Social Sector, P.W. Die, Purba Bardhaman invites online tender vide NIT No. WBPWD/SS/SE/WC/NIT 18/2018 19. Tender ID: 2018 CB_187822_1 for Repair & maintenance of civil, sanitary. plumbing & roof treatment of residential & non residential buildings at Bandwan BPHC Purulia, Estimated amount out to tender: Rs. 56,04,701/-from as per G.O. Bonafide resourceful contractor with necessary credential. Bid submission closing date 11.09,2018 up to 12.00 noon. Other details and further any corrigendum will be available in website: http:// whtenders, gov.in.

Superintending Engineer lestern Circle, Social Sector P.W.Dte.

Abridged e-NIT

The Executive Engineer-I. Joynagar Irrigation Division 18W Dte. has invited tender notice against e-NIT No -WBIW/EE/JID/e-NIT-15/ 2018-19 on behalf of the Governor of West Bengal for Twelve (12) nos. M/R, E/R 8 I/R works to Sundarban Embankment and M/R work to Office building at diff, mouzas of Basanti, Canning & Gosaba (i) Sub-Divn under this junsdiction from the eligible outside bonafide contractors. Estimated costs put to Tender are ranging from ₹1,43,934.00 to ₹27,85,789.00. Last date of bid submission online 11 09.2018 upto 17:30 hrs. Other details may be available from the office of the undersigned during office hours on any working days & websites www.wbtenders.gov.in & www.wbiwd.gov.in

Sd/-

Executive Engineer-1 Joynagar Irrigation Division Barulpur, South 24 Parganas 5d/-

Executive Engineer-I Joynagar irrigation Division Barulpur, South 24 Parganas Corrigendum / Addendum, if any to this e-tender would appear only on above Website and not be published.

General Manager (Engg)-II

ICA-T5906(3)/2018

WB HIDCO

পূৰ্ব রেলওয়ে

হ-টেডার নম্বর ঃ ভরুণ_৫০৩_এফবি-১৮-১৯. তাৰিব । ২১.০৮.২০১৮। প্ৰিমিশ্যাৰ চিচ্চ ইঞ্জিনিয়ার, পূর্ব রেক্ডয়ে, কগবাতা নিম্নলিখিত কাজের জনা সরকারি দপ্তর/সরকার অধিগৃহীত সংস্থার যথা। থ তালিকাভুক এবং বেলকামে নমী। প্যনুমোলিত এবং মেগ্যে কট্ট উরমের থেকে নিবারিত্ত ফর্মে ই-টেভার আহ্বান করছেন ঃ কাড়েবর মান ঃ পূৰ্ব বেলচয়ের পানাগড় ডিগো বা অন্য উপযুক্ত অবস্থানে স্টেশনারি মোডে কন্টাইরের নিজন্ম মোনবিল মুদ্রাশ বাট করেন্ডিং খ্যাপ্ট ব্যবহার করে ৬০/৫২ কেজি (১০ ইউটিএন) নতন/এসএইচ বেলেগুলির ওয়েন্ডিং। উদ্ভাব মুল্যমান ঃ ५५,७५,३५,३००,८३ होको नावनायुक्त १ ১০,৪০,৫৬০ টাকা। টেকার বন্ধের ভারিখ এ সময় ঃ ২৭.০৯.২০১৮-৫ দুশুর বটা। বংগ্রবসাইট http://www.ireps.gov.in-s @eras feeri পাঁভাগ ঘাবে ভিপলোক করেবসাইটে আনলাইন প্রভাব জ্যা করতে টেভারদাতাদের অনুরোধ कानारना घटकः भानुसन करतत शाह्य दारा ना । Expression MISC-167/2018-19

টেডাৰ বিমন্তি পূৰ্ব বেলগুৱাৰ গুয়োৰসাহী www.or.indianralways.gov.in- ac भावश गाउ

ই-টেডৰ বিজ্ঞপ্তি নমনঃ ভবু এলএলএইচ_০৯_ ২০১৮ ১৯, মানিৰ ৪২১.০৮.২০১৮: ভেপ্টি তিফ ইলোক্টিকাল ইঞ্জিনিয়ার/ডব্লু, পূর্ব কেলওচে, লিলুয়া নিয়লিবিড কাজের জন। ওপেন ই-টেন্ডার भीशून नवाधन : बावझान मह कारकत नाम : नि আত তত্ত্ব ওয়াকশপ, পূর্ব রেলওয়ে, নিলুয়া, পিন-৭১১২০৪-৪ এক বছরের জন্য টিএস এক এসি জোচজলিতে বৈদ্যতিক আইটেমওনির श्विलर, भागरजाहिर, फ्राालिर, (ब्रहेसिर धरा ট্ৰাপাণোটোলন। টেকাৰ মূলমোন হ'৪৯ ৯৫ ৬০০ টাল বাধনামূল্য জনা করতে হবে ৫ ৯৯,৯২০ টাক। টেন্ডার বদ্ধের তারিখ ও সময় হ ২৮ ০৯ ২০১৮ তারিমে দুপুর ২টা। টেন্ডার খোলার জারিপ ও সময় ৷ তেপুটি নির্ইং(তন্ত্র)/এল এলএটিচ এর অমিসে ২৮,০৯,২০১৮ তারিখে দশর ২.১০ মিনিটে। ওয়েবসাইটের বিবরণ মেখানে টেন্ডার পাওয়া যাতে ঃ টেন্ডার নদিপরের সম্পূর্ব সেট ভারতীয় রেলাওয়ের ই-প্রোক্তিররমেট ভয়েবসাইট www.ireps.gov.in-यत (मक्तिकाल दिलाउँ নেটো লাইড টেডারে (পূর্ব রোগভার/সিভরু শদ এল্এফএইচ-মেকানিক লে) পাওয়া যাবে। টেম্বর নোটিস বোর্ডের অবস্থান : তেপুটি সিইই(ডব্র)/ লিলুমার অফিস নোটিস বোর্ড।

MISC-168/2018-19 Expression

টেডার বিচ্চন্তি পূর্ব রোলধনের জনেবদাইট www.er.indianrallways.gov.in-वड श्रांका मारव।

টেডার মথর : ১২৭ ২০১৮-১৯, তারিখ : ২৩ ০৮,২০১৮। মিনিসনাম রেলের মানেভার, পূৰ্ব বেলপ্তমে, হাওড়া সিনিয়ৰ ভিউন্সন/প্ৰয়োক্ট/ এইচডরুএইচ এর অশীনে নিম্নলিখিত কাড়ের নল মেট/সিপিডবুডি/এসইবি/এমইএস সংস্থান রেজিস্ট্রিকুত সহ টেউরেলাতালের খেকে অনলাইন নিম্নলিখিত ই টেন্ডার আহ্বন করছেন ঃ কংজের বিধরণ ঃ বিভয়ুএন/বিভিন্নি থেকে কেল্ডসঠ প্রথন্ত ইএমইউ ট্রেনগুলির স্বরাসরি চলাচণ্ডের লন্য বেল্ড বাইপাস সংক্রান্ত কাল্ডে বেল্ড মর্থ সাজে পাম্প হাউসের বাবস্থা সমেত বর্তমান ইনটেক কটোলগুলির প্রতিস্থাপনস্থানত দুটি ইনটেক ওয়োল নিৰ্মাণ এবং অন্যান্য সহায়ক কাজ। व्यानुमानिक ब्रुप्त 1 ३,२०,५৮,०५৪,८७ ग्रेसी। বায়নামূল্য ঃ ২,১০,৪০০ টাকা। বঞ্জের জারিখ ও সমা ঃ ২৫ ০৯.২০১৮ তারিখে দুপুর ২টা টেভারের বিবরণ ভয়েনসৃষ্ট্রিট www.freps.gov. in-u पाचवा बादवा छलावान सर्वकाहरी অনলাইন প্রস্তার জনা করতে টেভারদাভাগের धन्द्रीय जानी, ना २०१६

Expression HWH-137/2018-19

ক্লোৰ বিয়ান্তি পূৰ্ব রেলধ্যের প্রবেশহটি www.indianrailways.gov.in-ae शन्ता गर्

N.J.e.T No. 05 of EE/ED for 2018-19.

Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, PHE Dte. has invited open e-Tender for the works - Supply, delivery and installation of voltage correcting device and other alled works for (1) Kanpur (Rej.) water supply scheme, T.W. No. 1, District- Howrah (2) Kanpur (Rej.) water supply scheme, T.W. No. II, District- Howrah (3) Mahaswarpur water supply scheme, I.W. No. I, District-Howrah (4) Maheswarpur water supply scheme, T.W. No. II, District- Howrah under Electrical Division, PHE Dte. (i) Tender Reference No. WBPHED/EE/ED/05/2018-19 (ii) Bid Submission End Date - 06,09.2018 (iii) Details of NIET available in website: http://wbtenders.gov.in 56/-

Executive Engineer Electrical Division, PHE Dte

ICA T5601(2)/2018

এবিসি ইন্ডিয়া লিমিটেড CIN: L63011WB1972PLC217415

রেজিন্টার্ড অবিস ঃপি-১০, নিউ সি আই.টি, মোড, বলবারা-৭০০০৭৩ কপোরেট ছবিস : ৪০/৮, বালিগ্রন্থ সার্কজার রোড, কলকাত্রা-৭০০০১৯ কোন হ (০৫৬) ২২৩৭ ১৭৪৫, ২৪৬১ ৪১৫৬, ফাল্লি হ (০৩৬) ২৪৮১ ৪১৯৫ ই-মেল ‡ vrmd@abcindia.com, ভয়েৰসাইট ‡ www.abcincia.com

বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বিজ্ঞপ্তি মারকত এতহারা জানানো হতে বে ২০১৭-১৮ আধিক বছরের জন্য কোম্পানির সদস্যদের বার্ষিক সাধারণ সভা (এজিএম) গুরুত্বর, ২১শে সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১৮ তারিখে দুপুর ঙটাম ভারতীম ভাগা পরিষদ, ৩৬এ, শেক্সবীয়ার সরবী, ৫ম ডল, কলকতো-৭০০০১৭-এ অনুষ্ঠিত হবে। উক্ত সভায় ১১ই আগস্ট, ২০১৮ তারিখের এফিএম এর বিজ্ঞপ্তিতে উল্লেখিডমতো ব্যবসায়িত কার্যকাশী সম্পাদন করা হবে, যা ২৭ৰে আগস্ট, ২০১৮ ভারিখে অনুমোদিত উপায়ে বার্ষিক প্রতিবেদন (অ্যানুয়াল রিপোর্ট) সমেত কেম্পোর্নির শোয়ারহোন্দরেদের পাঁগানো হয়েছে। মেনি (লিফিং অবলিয়েশনস আরু ডিসম্মেজার রিনেরায়েরমেন্টন) (রন্ডলেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেওলেশন ৪৪ এবং ক্রোম্পানি আইন, ২০১৩-এর ধারা ১০৮ এবং তদস্তর্গত কুল অনুসারে, র্ঘাদিএম-এর নিজ্ঞপ্রিয়ে উল্লেখিভমতো সমস্ত রেজনিউপনে সেট্রাল ভিপেক্টিটির সার্ভিনেস লিমিটেড (মিডিএমএম) যাত্র নাবস্থিত ই-ভোটিং পরিষেধ্যর মাধ্যমে ইলেইনিকালি ভোটাধিবার আয়োগে, কোম্পানি সেইসৰ দলসালো জন্ম ই-ছোটিংয়ের সুবিধার ব্যবস্থা করাছেন, বাঁছের শোর ঘটিন্দার প্রেট্র-১ অর্থাৎ ১ মই সেইনিক, ২০১৮ কারিখে বিপঞ্জালে বা বিমেটিরিয়ালাইজভূ আকারে বয়েছে। সরস্যদের নিম্নলিখিত বিষয়গুলি লক্ষ্য করতে গানুরোধ জানার্যনা হতেছ ।

- ১. রিমোট ই-জোটিরের সমরসীমা মধ্ববার, ১৮ই সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১৮ তারিখে স্কাল ১০টায় (খ্যান্ডাস) করু ববে এবং বৃহস্পতিবার, ২০গে সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১৮ ছারিখে বিবাজ চটায় (প্রান্তান) শেষ হরে। এই সমলের পরে রিমেট ই-ভোটিং মডিউল নিষ্ক্রিয়া করে দেওয়া হরে এবং উল্লেখিত তারিখ ও সমধ্যের পারে ইপেক্টমিক মেতে ভোটিং অনুমোদন করা হবে না।
- ২, কটি-অৰু ভেট : ১৪ই সেপ্টেম্বর, ২০১৮
- ০. বিজ্ঞস্থি পাঠানের গর জোনও ঘান্তি কোপানির পেয়ার কর্মন বয়লে এবং কটি-অফ চেট অর্থাৎ ১৪ই সোপ্টেমর, ২০১৮ তারিখে শেয়ার গারণ করনে, তিনি এমসিএস শেরণ ইলেখন। একেট নিচিটেও, রেডিট্রর ও শেয়র টুক্ষদার এডেট (আরটিএ) কে mosate@rediffinal, com যে অবল vrnd@abcirdia.com-১৯ বেংশ্লানির নাছে অনুবেশ্বরণা লবইন অইডি এবং সিকোয়েজ নথর পেতে পারেন।জানদা, মদি সদস্য ইত্যোগধো ই-জোটিংয়ের আন্য সিভিএসএল-এ বেটিচন্ট্রিকুত থাকেন সেঞ্চেত্রে এরপ সদস্য তার ভোটদানের জন্য বর্তমান ইউজার আইডি এবং পাসওয়ার্ড ব্যবহার করতে পানকো।
- এজিএম-এর ছানে ব্যালট পেপারে ভেটনানো সুবিধা গাঁওয়া যাবে এবং কোৰ সদস্য রিমেট ই-ডেটিয়েরে মাধ্যমে পূর্বে তাঁদের জেট দেননি ঠারা ব্যালট পেপারের মাধ্যমে সভাভাগে জোট দিয়ক পারবেন।
- ে প্রমেট ই-ছোটিয়ের মধ্যাদে পূর্বে ভোট নিমেয়েন একপ একজন সদল এজিএম-এ উপস্থিত থাকতে পাত্রেন, কিন্তু এজিএম-এর দ্বানে তিনি প্ররায় ভেট দিতে পার্রেন না।
- ৬. একছন ব্যক্তি, খাঁর নাম কট-কফ ভেট-ও ভিপোজিটবিগণের বারা বাকিত বেনিফিনিয়াল ানারদের রেঞ্জিন্টারে বা সদদাদের রেজিন্টারে মথিতুক্ত আছে ফেললয়ত্র তিমি হিমেট ই ভোটিয়ের সুবিধা পারেন তথা এজিএম-এর স্থানে গালট গেপারে ভোট নিতে পারবেন।
- ৭. কেম্পানির ত্যেক্সাইট <u>www.abcindla.com</u> এবং সিষ্টিরসঞ্জন এর স্বয়েকসাইট রাধাৎ www.cdslindla.com-তে এভিএম-এর বিজপ্তি এবং আনুয়াল বিশোর্ট পাশুয়া মারে।
- ৮. স্বক্ষ ও পরিক্ষা উপারে ইলেস্ট্রনিক ভোটিং প্রক্রিয়া এবং এজিএম-এর স্থানে ভোটিং প্রক্রিয়া ভুটিনাইজ বরতে নেমাপানি মি. সংপ্রতা কুমার টিব্রেভয়ালা, হ্যাক্টিসিং কেম্পোনি সেক্লেটারি-কে চুটিদাইজার হিলেবে দিয়েখ করেচেন।
- ই-ভোটিং সম্পর্কে জেনও অনুসন্ধান বা অভিযোগের কেরে, অনুভ্রুহ করে যোগাযোগ করন সিভিত্রসক্রত ৷ মি. মধ্যা বিশ্বাস, রিজিওনার মানেজন্ম, বতাক্ষতা, জ্যোন ১৮০০২২৫৫৩৩ বা ই-মেল helpdesk.evoting@cdslindin.com এখন moloyb@cdslindia.com

বিজ্ঞপ্তি মারকত পুনরায় জানানো হাছে যে, কোপ্পানি অহিন, ২০১৫-এর ধারা ≥১ তংসহ পঠিত কোম্পানিস (মানেজনেন্ট আন্ত আডমিনিস্কেশন) কলস, ২০১৪-এর কল ১০ এবং সেরি (লিক্টিং অর্থনিশেদন্দ আন্ত টিসক্রোমার রিকোয়ের্ড্রমেন্ট্রম) রেপ্রদেশনস, ২০১৫-এর রেডলেশন ৪২(১) অনুসারে, কোম্পানির সদস্যদের রেডিস্টার এবং শেয়ার ট্রাক্ফার বুক লাস্যা বার্ষিক সাধারণ সভার উক্ষেদ্ধে ১৫.০৯.২০১৮ তারিখ বেকে ২১.০৯.২০১৮ তারিখ পর্যন্ত (উত্তয় দিন সমেত) ধর্ম ধানতে।

> त्वार्डन जारमनानुमारत এবিসি ইভিয়া শিমিটেড-এর তরফে 301

श्राम : क्याकाता क्षतिष : २१.०४.२०३४

সাজয় আগরভয়াল বোষ্ণানি সেচেটার